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Case Details
The People of the State of lllinois VS JANIE B. WALKER

Defendant:

JANIE B. WALKER

D.0.B. 04/18/1978 Age: 43 - Female
Defense Attorney(s):

GRANT MENGES

State Offense: 10 ILCS 5/29-10(a) -- PERJURY IN ELECTION
CODE

Municipality Offense: --

Charge Class: Class 3 Felony

Charge Inchoate: SUBSTANTIVE OFFENSE CITED

Amended State Offense (if applicable): --

Amended Municipality Offense (if applicable): --
Amended Charge Class (if applicable): Not Defined
Amended Charge inchoate (if applicable): SUBSTANTIVE
OFFENSE CITED

Complaint Type: Criminal Felony
Arrest / Offense Date: Monday Sep 11, 2017
Date of Offense: Tuesday Apr 04, 2017

Case Number: 17CF0114201

Complaint #: 194A-SI-544

Ticket #: 0

Case Status: CLOSED

Arresting Agency: ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

Case Disposition History:

** There is currently No Balance owed for this Case
11/20/2018 CHARGE DISMISSED - PURSUANT TO PLEA
NEGOTIATIONS

11/20/2018 DISMISSED (STATE OR CITY MOTION)
09/18/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
08/14/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
07/17/2018 SET FOR SENTENCING

07/17/2018 Plea of Guilty to Charge

06/22/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
05/14/2018 NO COURT ACTION REQUIRED
05/14/2018 Bond Ten Percent Fee $50.00 Owed $0.00
04/17/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
03/20/2018 SET FOR JURY TRIAL

02/20/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
01/30/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
12/19/2017 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
11/21/2017 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
10/24/2017 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED
09/15/2017 DEFENDANT ARRAIGNED - FELONY INFORMATION
09/15/2017 PRELIMINARY HEARING WAIVED
09/11/2017 DEFENDANT APPREHENDED ON A BENCH
WARRANT

Case Appearance History

12/11/2020 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Hearing - Violation Probation] [Completed 12/01/2020 by Belleville Courtroom]
11/20/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Hearing - Sentencing] [Completed 11/20/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]

09/18/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Hearing - Sentencing] [Completed 09/18/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]

08/14/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Hearing - Sentencing] [Completed 08/14/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]

07/23/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Jury Trial (Felony)] [Completed 07/17/2018 by Calendar Correction, This Appearance Not

Needed]

07/17/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 07/17/2018 by Appearance Was Scheduled in Error]
07/17/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 07/17/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]
06/22/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Pre-Trial Conference Felony] [Completed 06/22/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]
05/14/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 05/14/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]
04/17/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 04/17/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]
03/20/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 03/20/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]
02/20/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 02/20/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]
01/30/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 01/30/2018 by Belleville Courtroom]
12/19/2017 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 12/19/2017 by Belleville Courtroom]
11/21/2017 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 11/21/2017 by Belleville Courtroom]
10/24/2017 at 1:30PM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 10/24/2017 by Belleville Courtroom]
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09/15/2017 at 10:00AM Courtroom 410 [Preliminary Hearing (Felony Information)] [Completed 09/15/2017 by Belleville

Courtroom]

Date Filed

11/05/2020

11/01/2020

10/27/2020

10/27/2020

10/27/2020

10/27/2020

10/27/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

09/24/2020

03/06/2019

02/13/2019

02/13/2019

02/13/2019

12/03/2018

11/29/2018

11/29/2018

11/29/2018

11/20/2018

11/20/2018

11/20/2018

09/18/2018

08/14/2018

07/17/2018

07/17/2018

07/17/2018

06/22/2018

There are 58 documents for this case.

Document Description

Mail-Return Mail WO/Addr Chng

Court Order

Petition/Revoke Probation

Petition/Revoke Probation

Violation of Probation Hearing

Violation of Probation Hearing

Violation of Probation Hearing

Summons
Summons
Acct/Receipt of Payment
Acct/Receipt of Payment
Acct/Receipt of Payment

Court Order

Acct/Receipt Void Authorize

Acct/Receipt of Payment
Conditions of Probation
Conditions of Probation
Conditions of Probation
Acct/Receipt of Payment
Acct/Receipt of Payment
Mittimus

Court Order

Court Order

Mittimus

Court Order

Receipt of Document Notice

Witness List
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06/22/2018

06/22/2018

06/22/2018

06/22/2018

06/15/2018

06/15/2018

06/15/2018

06/15/2018

05/14/2018

04/17/2018

04/17/2018

03/20/2018

02/20/2018

01/30/2018

12/19/2017

11/21/2017

10/24/2017

09/20/2017

09/20/2017

09/20/2017

09/20/2017

09/20/2017

09/19/2017

09/15/2017

09/15/2017

09/11/2017

09/11/2017

09/11/2017

09/11/2017

09/11/2017

Motion in Limine

Motion in Limine

Notice of Affirmative Defense
Court Order

Motion in Limine

Motion in Limine

Witness List

Witness List

Acct/Receipt of Payment
Court Order

Court Order

Court Order

Court Order

Court Order

Court Order

Court Order

Court Order

Judge - Assignment Order
Judge - Assignment Order
Judge - Assignment Order
Appearance Notice / Felony
Appearance Notice / Felony
Motion for Discovery/Defendant
Court Order/Public Def. Appt.
Preliminary/Arraignment Order
Answer/People
Answer/People
Answer/People

Mittimus

Acct/Bail Bond Receipt
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09/07/2017 Motion for Discovery/People

St Clair County

I L

County Office Address

#10 Public Square
Belleville, IL 62220

Contact Info

(618) 277-6600
WEBMASTER@CO.ST-CLAIR.IL.US
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