

### Departments > Circuit Clerk > Courts > Criminal Records

#### Return to Previous Page

Case Details		
The People of the State of Illinois VS JANIE B. WALKER		
Defendant:	Case Number: 17CF0114201	
JANIE B. WALKER	Complaint #: 194A-SI-544	
D.O.B. 04/18/1978 Age: 43 - Female	<b>Ticket #:</b> 0	
Defense Attorney(s):	Case Status: CLOSED	
GRANT MENGES	Arresting Agency: ILLINOIS STATE POLICE	
State Offense: 10 ILCS 5/29-10(a) PERJURY IN ELECTION	Case Disposition History:	
CODE	** There is currently No Balance owed for this Case	
Municipality Offense:	11/20/2018 CHARGE DISMISSED - PURSUANT TO PLEA	
Charge Class: Class 3 Felony	NEGOTIATIONS	
Charge Inchoate: SUBSTANTIVE OFFENSE CITED	11/20/2018 DISMISSED (STATE OR CITY MOTION)	
	09/18/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
Amended State Offense (if applicable): Amended Municipality Offense (if applicable): Amended Charge Class (if applicable): Not Defined Amended Charge inchoate (if applicable): SUBSTANTIVE	08/14/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
	07/17/2018 SET FOR SENTENCING	
	07/17/2018 Plea of Guilty to Charge	
	06/22/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
OFFENSE CITED	05/14/2018 NO COURT ACTION REQUIRED	
	05/14/2018 Bond Ten Percent Fee \$50.00 Owed \$0.00	
Complaint Type: Criminal Felony	04/17/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
Arrest / Offense Date: Monday Sep 11, 2017	03/20/2018 SET FOR JURY TRIAL	
Date of Offense: Tuesday Apr 04, 2017	02/20/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
Date of Offense. Tuesday Apr 04, 2017	01/30/2018 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
	12/19/2017 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
	11/21/2017 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
	10/24/2017 COURT PROCEDINGS CONTINUED	
	09/15/2017 DEFENDANT ARRAIGNED - FELONY INFORMATION	
	09/15/2017 PRELIMINARY HEARING WAIVED	
	09/11/2017 DEFENDANT APPREHENDED ON A BENCH WARRANT	

### **Case Appearance History**

12/11/2020 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Hearing - Violation Probation] [Completed 12/01/2020 by Belleville Courtroom] 11/20/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Hearing - Sentencing] [Completed 11/20/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 09/18/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Hearing - Sentencing] [Completed 09/18/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 08/14/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Hearing - Sentencing] [Completed 08/14/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 07/23/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Jury Trial (Felony)] [Completed 07/17/2018 by Calendar Correction, This Appearance Not Needed] 07/17/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 07/17/2018 by Appearance Was Scheduled in Error] 07/17/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 07/17/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 06/22/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Pre-Trial Conference Felony] [Completed 06/22/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 05/14/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 05/14/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 04/17/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 04/17/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 03/20/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 03/20/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 02/20/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 02/20/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 01/30/2018 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 01/30/2018 by Belleville Courtroom] 12/19/2017 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 12/19/2017 by Belleville Courtroom] 11/21/2017 at 8:30AM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 11/21/2017 by Belleville Courtroom] 10/24/2017 at 1:30PM Courtroom 408 [Status Conference] [Completed 10/24/2017 by Belleville Courtroom]

ourtroom]	urtroom 410 [Preliminary Hearing (Felony Information)] [Completed 09/15/2017 by Bellevill
There are 58 documents for this case.	
Date Filed	Document Description
11/05/2020	Mail-Return Mail WO/Addr Chng
11/01/2020	Court Order
10/27/2020	Petition/Revoke Probation
10/27/2020	Petition/Revoke Probation
10/27/2020	Violation of Probation Hearing
10/27/2020	Violation of Probation Hearing
10/27/2020	Violation of Probation Hearing
10/26/2020	Summons
10/26/2020	Summons
09/24/2020	Acct/Receipt of Payment
03/06/2019	Acct/Receipt of Payment
02/13/2019	Acct/Receipt of Payment
02/13/2019	Court Order
02/13/2019	Acct/Receipt Void Authorize
12/03/2018	Acct/Receipt of Payment
11/29/2018	Conditions of Probation
11/29/2018	Conditions of Probation
11/29/2018	Conditions of Probation
11/20/2018	Acct/Receipt of Payment
11/20/2018	Acct/Receipt of Payment
11/20/2018	Mittimus
09/18/2018	Court Order
08/14/2018	Court Order
07/17/2018	Mittimus
07/17/2018	Court Order
07/17/2018	Receipt of Document Notice
06/22/2018	Witness List

06/22/2018	Motion in Limine
06/22/2018	Motion in Limine
06/22/2018	Notice of Affirmative Defense
06/22/2018	Court Order
06/15/2018	Motion in Limine
06/15/2018	Motion in Limine
06/15/2018	Witness List
06/15/2018	Witness List
05/14/2018	Acct/Receipt of Payment
04/17/2018	Court Order
04/17/2018	Court Order
03/20/2018	Court Order
02/20/2018	Court Order
01/30/2018	Court Order
12/19/2017	Court Order
11/21/2017	Court Order
10/24/2017	Court Order
09/20/2017	Judge - Assignment Order
09/20/2017	Judge - Assignment Order
09/20/2017	Judge - Assignment Order
09/20/2017	Appearance Notice / Felony
09/20/2017	Appearance Notice / Felony
09/19/2017	Motion for Discovery/Defendant
09/15/2017	Court Order/Public Def. Appt.
09/15/2017	Preliminary/Arraignment Order
09/11/2017	Answer/People
09/11/2017	Answer/People
09/11/2017	Answer/People
09/11/2017	Mittimus
09/11/2017	Acct/Bail Bond Receipt

09/07/2017

Motion for Discovery/People



# **County Office Address**

#10 Public Square Belleville, IL 62220

## **Contact Info**

(618) 277-6600 WEBMASTER@CO.ST-CLAIR.IL.US

Copyright ©2022 St. Clair County, Illinois. All rights reserved.
Privacy Statement Terms Of Use